
INSTITUTE OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT

(ICAR Accredited and AICTE Approved)

SW AMI KESHW ANAND 

RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ��� 
BIKANER-334 006 (INDIA) 

Phone : 91-151-2252981/82 
e-mail: director@iabmbikaner.org/ iabm@raubikaner.org website: www.iabmbikaner.org

No. IABM/SKRAU/RKVY/2019/01 Date: 08/03/2019 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are invited for maintenance and updation of Krishi IQ website and android 
app with bilingual support (Hindi & English) for the duration of five years. The last date for 
submission of tender is 23.03.2019 (up to 2:00 PM) along with security deposits of Rs. 12,000/
(Twelve thousand rupees) and tender form fee Rs. 1000/- (One thousand rupees) to ICICI Bank 
Account No. 67010500085} at Beechwal, Bikaner, IFSC Code: ICIC0006701. The tenders will be 
opened in the presence of those present at 2:30PM on the same day. In case of same rates 
preference will be given to Bikaner firm. For further details visit http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/, 
http://raubikaner.org/, http://iabmbikaner.org/ and https://krishiiq.in/. The undersigned is 
empowered to modify, cancel or reject the tender in part or whole without any reason thereof. 

�� 
Dr. N. K. Sharma 

DIRECTOR 





















INSTITUTE OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

SWAMI KESHWANAND RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

Bikaner, Rajasthan 334006 IN 
Phone: +91-151-2252981/82 E-mail: director@iabmbikaner.org 

3. INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS

IABM hereby invites Proposals for the Maintenance and up-gradation of Krishi IQ Website. 

The RFP document is available at website: http://www.krishiiq.in. Bidders/Agencies are 

requested to study this RFP document carefully before submitting their proposals in response 

to the RFP Notice. Submission of a proposal in response to this notice shall be deemed to have 

been done after careful study and examination of this document with full understanding of 

its terms, conditions and implications. 

Prospective bidders are requested to check the prequalification criteria before submission of 

bids. This RFP document is not transferable. 

3.1 Key Events and Dates: 

Tender Reference No. 
IABM/SKRAU/RKVV /2019/01 

Date: 08/03/2019 

Date of release of Tender 08.03.2019 2:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 08.03.2019 2:00 PM 

Last Date & time for submission of Bid 23.03.2019 2:00 PM 

Date & time for opening of Bid 23.03.2019 2:30 PM 

Address for Communication 
The Director, Institute of Agri Business 

Management, SKRAU, Bikaner 334006 IN 

Place of Work 
Institute of Agri Business Management, 

SKRAU, Bikaner 334006 IN 

Place of opening of bids 
Institute of Agri Business Management, 

SKRAU, Bikaner 334006 IN 

Estimated cost Rs. 6,00,000 

Websites for downloading Tender http://www.krishiiq.in 
Document, Corrigendum's, Addendums 

etc. http://www.iabmbikaner.org 

3.2 Other Important Information related to Bid: 

SI. No. Item Description 

EMD Amount:� 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand) only shall be 

Bid security/Earnest 
payable to Director, /ABM by NEFT/RTGS/UPI to: 

1. 
money deposit (EMD)# 

Account No: 670105000859 

Account Name: "Director, IABM" 

IFSC: ICIC0006701, 

Page 10 of 41
































































